

MACC 1510 of 2016 (MACC 52/2016)

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 38 dated 06.06.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Claimant files hazira along with a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Perused the petition. Considering the content of the petition the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 10.07.2025 for further evidence.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00742)