

MACC 52 OF 2016

(CIS 1510 OF 2016)

Order no.41

Date 12.11.2025

Opposite party no2 is absent with out any steps.

Claimant files hazira through ld advocate.

Opposite party no2 is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard exparte.

Fix 22.12.2025 for show cause by opposite party no2 I.d exparte.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)